
Act 120 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 120                                                         SB249 
 
       "AN ACT ESTABLISHING THE SALARY AND EXPENSE ALLOWANCE OF THE 
       DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY; TO ESTABLISH 
       THE PORTION OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT PROSECUTING ATTORNEY'S 
       EXPENSE ALLOWANCE PAID BY RANDOLPH COUNTY; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Randolph County shall pay the prosecuting attorney of the 
Third Circuit-Chancery Court Circuit an annual expense allowance of $2,400.00. 
 
     SECTION 2.  The annual salary for the deputy prosecuting attorney for 
Randolph County shall be $11,000.00 to be paid by the county.  The Randolph 
County Deputy Prosecuting Attorney shall receive an annual expense allowance 
of $3,000.00 to be paid by the county. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: March 5, 1987 - Without Governor's Signature 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


